## Thompson, Matthew A - DNR

From: Dewey, Jeffrey <Dewey.Jeffrey@epa.gov>
Sent: Friday, December 8, 2023 2:21 PM
To: OJ Ojinaga; Thompson, Matthew A - DNR

**Cc:** Ryan Aamot; Matt Groves

Subject: RE: September 2023 Vapor Intrusion Summary Report - Wausau Water Supply NPL Site

CAUTION: This email originated from outside the organization.

Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Hi OJ,

Upon review of the September 2023 Vapor Intrusion Summary Report EPA approves the report, but disagrees with the recommendation that no more vapor intrusion evaluation or monitoring is required at the site.

We can discuss the next steps during our monthly call on December 20<sup>th</sup>.

Best, Jeff

From: Dewey, Jeffrey

Sent: Monday, December 4, 2023 9:13 AM

To: OJ Ojinaga <oj.ojinaga@ghd.com>; Thompson, Matthew A - DNR <MatthewA.Thompson@wisconsin.gov>

Cc: Ryan Aamot <Ryan.Aamot@ghd.com>; Matt Groves <Matthew.Groves@ghd.com>

Subject: RE: September 2023 Vapor Intrusion Summary Report - Wausau Water Supply NPL Site

Hi OJ,

Received. Looking forward to discussing this report and the next VI data gathering event on our December 20<sup>th</sup> monthly call.

Best, Jeff

From: OJ Ojinaga < oj.ojinaga@ghd.com > Sent: Saturday, December 2, 2023 1:32 PM

To: Dewey, Jeffrey < <u>Dewey.Jeffrey@epa.gov</u>>; Thompson, Matthew A - DNR < <u>MatthewA.Thompson@wisconsin.gov</u>>

**Cc:** Ryan Aamot <<u>Ryan.Aamot@ghd.com</u>>; Matt Groves <<u>Matthew.Groves@ghd.com</u>> **Subject:** September 2023 Vapor Intrusion Summary Report - Wausau Water Supply NPL Site

**Caution:** This email originated from outside EPA, please exercise additional caution when deciding whether to open attachments or click on provided links.

Hi Jeff and Matt,

Please see the attached September 2023 Vapor Intrusion Summary Report for the Wausau Water Supply NPL Site.

If you have any questions, please let me know.

## Daniel (OJ) Ojinaga Project Manager/Engineer

## **GHD**

## Proudly employee-owned | ghd.com

11971 Westline Industrial Drive Suite 101 St. Louis Missouri 63146 USA

M 01 520 603 1923 | E oj.ojinaga@ghd.com

GHD FIRST | 24 Hour Emergency Response | US: 866 812 9565 | Canada: 800 679 9082

→ The Power of Commitment

Connect



Please consider the environment before printing this email

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This email, including any attachments, is confidential and may be privileged. If you are not the intended recipient please notify the sender immediately, and please delete it; you should not copy it or use it for any purpose or disclose its contents to any other person. GHD and its affiliates reserve the right to monitor and modify all email communications through their networks.